09/857656

531 Pec'd PCT/7 0 7 JUN 2001

Form PTO-1595 F 07 - 11 - (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10.1.7.7.36.8 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fabien GAUCHET	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DIMSO (DISTRIBUTION MEDICALE DU SUD-OUEST) Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address: ZI de Marticot		
Security Agreement			
☐: Other			
	City: CESTAS State: FR Zip: 33610		
Execution Date: 29MY2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is $\frac{29 \text{MY} 2001}{1}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
19/857656			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: Krumholz & Mentlik.	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	· -		
michiel Control	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	12-1095		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Westfield_State: NJ Zip: 07090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. BAYMOND W. AUGUSTIN Date			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:			
Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

3)

Name

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) GAUCHET Fabien	(6)	
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	(7)	
	(3)		
	(4)	(9)	
	(5)	(10)	
	the receipt and sufficiency of who the behest of, hereby sell(s), assi		ed by the undersigned who at
nsert name of Assignee	DIMSO (DISTRIBUTION MEDIC	CALE DU SUD-OUEST)	
and address	ZI de Marticot 33610 CESTAS / F	RANCE	
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNI States of America as defined in 3		
Fitle of invention	INTERVERTEBRAL DISC PROST	HESIS WITH REDUCED FI	RICTION
	PCT/FR99/03070, designation for which an application for Letter (a) has been executed by the (b) has been filed on	ing the United States ers Patent of the United Sta	led on December 9, 1999, a • ates of America:
	and assigned Serial No.		Commissioner of
	and the undersigned hereby auth Patents and Trademark to issue s as ASSIGNEE, its successors, as that the attorneys of record in sa ASSIGNEE;	signs and legal representat and application shall hereaft	ives; the undersigned agree(s) er act on behalf of said
	AND the undersigned here said ASSIGNEE, its successors, remuneration, in and to any and thereof; and to testify and executegal representatives, deemed estitle in and to the invention here	all divisions, continuations ute any papers for ASSIGN essential by ASSIGNEE to A	te interest, upon request of the natives, and without further s, substitutes, and reissues EE, its successors, assigns and SSIGNEE's full protection and
	title in and to the invention here		
	title in and to the invention has	beside my/our signature(s)	
	Signed on the date(s) indicated	beside my/our signature(s) ATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with a	Signed on the date(s) indicated	beside my/our signature(s)	WITNESS(ES)

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/07/2001 REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0598